2. M0=0.015%, T0=30˚C

(Low initial moisture content)

1.Adsorption isotherm (only)

2.Desorption isotherm (only)

3.Hysteresis

Figure 3.5 Fluctuation of temperature in cyclic form.

C10
time

C40

30 cycles

12 hrs

51

3.6 Sensitivity Analysis

The parameters used in the mathematical model generally have the uncertainty

which comes from either the error of measurement or estimated parameters from

experimental data. There is the limit on our confidence of these parameters and their

effects on the numerical results. Consequently, the investigation of impact of those

parameters to the numerical results is necessary.

In this study, we have selected three parameters from Table 3.1, including sk ,

ε and ak because these three parameters have high uncertainties and the effect of

moisture content of sugar on these three parameters are obvious. The sensitivity was

performed on the high initial moisture content condition using adsorption isotherm

line. Each parameter of those would be varied ±10% of normal value, while other

parameters are kept constant.

Table 3.6 The values used to analyze the sensitivity

parameter Value -10% +10%

sk  [J/m s °C] 0.208 0.1872 0.2288

ε [-] 0.365 0.3285 0.4015

ak [W/m  °C] 0.0187 0.0168 0.0206

 It should be noted that the sensitivity analysis generally consists of two levels;

local and global. The first level which we used in our work is normally fairly accurate

in the case that expected uncertainty is small. In contrast, the latter will be used in the

large uncertainty case.

CHAPTER IV

RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1 Result of Sorption Isotherm Fitting

 Table 4.1 shows the result of parameters fitting on both adsorption and

desorption isotherm sorption by using GAB-T model. This model can describe the

experimental data of both adsorption and desorption very well because SSE is lower